
 Omagh Motor Club       C-More Flying Targa Rally 

O/A No. Driver Class T1 P T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Sub Tot T7 P T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 Total

1 5 Douglas Reid/Craig Manley 2 66 64 78 104 60 54 426 66 62 75 104 57 54 136 980

2 4 David Burns/Connor Murphy 1 69 64 77 103 61 51 425 69 60 74 103 58 54 138 981

3 1 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 2 68 62 78 104 60 52 424 67 61 75 108 56 57 143 991

4 32 Angus Johnson/Mark Francis 4 68 63 77 106 60 54 428 69 63 77 107 57 56 144 1001

5 2 Trevor Ferguson/Stephen Ferguson 2 67 64 77 107 63 55 433 67 62 77 108 57 56 145 1005

6 14 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 1 80 65 76 110 60 55 446 68 61 73 102 57 54 144 1005

7 6 Eddie Peterson/Philip O Reilly 1 67 66 76 115 61 53 438 67 67 75 104 56 55 146 1008

8 7 Simon Woodside/Terry Walkingshaw 2 66 66 80 112 67 55 446 65 64 75 108 57 55 142 1012

9 21 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 4 67 64 86 109 62 57 445 68 62 77 106 59 56 142 1015

10 27 Jack Brien/Matthew Mason 2 68 64 86 113 60 56 447 68 62 77 111 58 55 145 1023

11 17 Philip Hunter/Kim Hunter 4 69 64 79 110 61 69 452 70 64 77 108 57 55 143 1026

12 3 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 1 73 69 82 113 61 53 451 71 66 83 111 56 54 142 1034

13 45 Martin Loughran/Brendan Mooney 4 67 62 88 114 61 57 449 69 60 82 109 58 59 154 1040

14 8 Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall 1 70 5 66 80 111 59 55 446 70 5 71 76 111 56 56 150 1041

15 12 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready 4 77 70 79 111 61 54 452 75 71 88 107 57 56 136 1042

16 9 Robert Haslett/Peter Haslett 3 72 69 80 112 60 56 449 90 66 75 106 58 57 143 1044

17 49 Matthew Hamill/Gregory Hamill 6 72 64 80 117 62 57 452 78 5 64 77 112 58 57 147 1050

18 15 Neil Fletcher/Anne Smyth 4 77 70 80 111 62 56 456 75 68 82 112 58 55 145 1051

19 20 Peter Caldwell/Rory McPolin 4 66 63 81 128 63 57 458 65 63 79 123 58 57 148 1051

20 37 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone 5 76 67 81 110 64 56 454 75 5 65 75 108 61 57 153 1053

21 53 Timothy Crean/Quinton Crean 6 72 69 80 119 62 57 459 72 67 82 111 59 60 144 1054

22 10 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar 3 75 70 81 114 66 56 462 75 68 79 110 59 56 149 1058

23 43 Eric McIvor/Suzanne McIvor 4 72 68 79 114 63 59 455 70 5 69 76 113 60 59 155 1062

24 60 Paul Hughes/Declan Campbell 6 74 68 82 135 60 58 477 76 69 74 119 57 55 143 1070

25 40 Darrell Burns/Jordan Burns 3 79 71 81 116 63 59 469 74 68 78 114 62 58 149 1072

26 48 Ryan McIvor/Kevin Devlin 6 74 67 96 113 66 59 475 75 67 83 114 61 59 149 1083

27 54 Eamon Conway/Robert Reilly 5 76 70 85 119 65 58 473 76 70 81 118 61 58 147 1084

28 11 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 3 78 71 82 113 66 58 468 78 70 79 117 62 58 154 1086

29 19 Liam Shaw/Erin Shaw 2 67 65 82 111 65 58 448 73 64 78 106 59 58 200 1086

30 52 Oran Baird/Chris Hillis 6 74 78 81 118 62 65 478 73 69 77 113 59 61 157 1087

31 24 Niall McKenna/Erin McKenna 6 80 67 80 129 62 57 475 88 80 77 113 58 58 141 1090



 Omagh Motor Club       C-More Flying Targa Rally 

O/A No. Driver Class T1 P T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Sub Tot T7 P T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 Total
32 34 Andy Johnson/George Johnson 4 73 69 105 114 62 59 482 77 67 77 117 58 59 154 1091

33 35 James Mansfield/Dion Coyle 4 71 71 82 119 67 61 471 71 71 79 120 61 64 156 1093

34 47 Alastair Hayes/Andrew Robinson 6 74 69 84 115 65 60 467 75 5 68 81 122 60 61 155 1094

35 30 Paul Magill/Wesley Magill 4 69 66 89 117 63 57 461 71 5 66 86 126 59 58 164 1096

36 51 Alan Jardine/Raymond Knox 6 78 66 87 117 69 59 476 90 68 81 115 61 59 149 1099

37 23 Robin Pitts/Jonathan McKnight 6 90 65 97 126 65 67 510 75 65 76 112 57 59 146 1100

38 31 Malcolm McQueen/Ciaran McGaughey 4 72 71 85 120 61 65 474 72 5 69 79 120 59 60 163 1101

39 36 Mark Thompson/Ronan Cox 6 74 5 73 89 120 64 60 485 72 69 81 121 60 56 158 1102

40 58 Michael Faloon/Ronnie Hunter 6 79 68 88 119 63 57 474 75 70 89 126 60 59 151 1104

41 62 Martin McKernan/Charlie Conway 6 77 71 81 122 65 60 476 90 70 76 123 59 60 155 1109

42 69 Cahir Loftus/Josh McErlean 6 73 5 68 83 118 80 57 484 84 68 77 113 72 58 155 1111

43 59 Jordan Minta/Josh Minta 6 72 67 84 123 80 60 486 74 68 80 126 64 62 161 1121

44 33 Dan Hamill/Ash Boulton 5 78 74 93 131 67 57 500 78 69 84 118 67 56 149 1121

45 72 Brendan Mullan/Jeff Scott 5 76 5 73 90 120 71 59 494 78 72 87 118 63 57 152 1121

46 57 Robin Cuddy/Caleb Cuddy 6 88 69 90 120 67 65 499 74 68 86 116 67 63 151 1124

47 41 Chris Nelson/Kyle Thompson 6 73 69 104 123 64 71 504 75 70 79 131 59 58 148 1124

48 29 Ian Howard/Richard McFaul 4 75 69 85 124 65 63 481 74 67 88 122 66 63 166 1127

49 42 Donnan Cleary/Calum Coogan 6 90 70 89 132 70 60 511 75 71 81 120 60 59 156 1133

50 68 Ciaran Garahy/Hannah Garahy 5 86 73 89 120 70 60 498 79 72 86 114 62 60 162 1133

51 44 Matthew Walker/Ronald Walker 6 71 70 82 128 80 57 488 86 68 77 118 57 59 183 1136

52 28 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan 4 78 76 85 123 66 62 490 77 73 81 122 62 64 168 1137

53 71 George McMillen/Chris Bowles 6 79 77 86 132 66 62 502 78 74 83 125 62 63 155 1142

54 55 John Quinn/Kieran Scott 6 77 73 102 117 80 58 507 90 71 81 116 60 70 148 1143

55 25 Gareth Henry/Robert Dalton 6 90 71 86 128 64 61 500 79 71 88 127 60 61 159 1145

56 16 Leslie Hawe/Gareth Hawe 6 79 73 87 134 65 58 496 78 5 74 83 128 62 61 159 1146

57 56 Stuart Black/Conor McCoosh 6 85 75 89 123 71 61 504 84 72 81 122 63 62 159 1147

58 38 Garth Quigley/Colum McClements 6 90 68 81 117 80 59 495 79 66 79 180 61 58 142 1160

59 22 Leslie McLean/Stephen McCombe 4 81 73 89 117 80 60 500 79 5 74 83 126 65 59 171 1162

60 77 Peter Campbell/Niall Finn 5 90 72 110 134 80 61 547 78 68 87 119 61 62 148 1170

61 61 Bill Barker/Colleen Barker 5 90 68 86 119 80 62 505 84 75 84 119 90 59 161 1177

62 76 Derek Harrison/Sam Preston 6 78 79 90 137 67 66 517 76 75 82 129 61 67 177 1184

63 46 Lewis Roberts/Gregory Roberts 6 80 74 100 132 71 63 520 84 74 86 120 60 66 179 1189



 Omagh Motor Club       C-More Flying Targa Rally 

O/A No. Driver Class T1 P T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Sub Tot T7 P T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 Total

64 63 Declan McKeown/Christopher Carton 6 90 75 90 121 80 66 522 90 72 89 133 69 66 153 1194

65 65 Dermot Hillen/Tiernan Hillen 6 74 76 102 135 72 59 518 74 73 87 128 63 61 200 1204

66 75 Johnny McAleer/Oran McAleer 5 90 78 89 139 74 65 535 83 75 83 127 66 62 176 1207

67 50 Chris Dunne/Matty McClurg 5 91 75 95 135 80 61 537 85 74 96 132 65 59 160 1208

68 64 Geromy Carey/Brendan Ingram 6 75 74 93 140 80 65 527 75 73 108 140 62 61 165 1211

69 78 Conor Crowley/Damien Sullivan 6 90 74 92 137 74 66 533 90 74 89 133 68 70 159 1216

70 73 Francis McNelis/Francis Owens 6 90 79 90 132 72 64 527 88 76 90 130 90 60 169 1230

71 67 David Ghent/Kevin Oneil 6 90 79 92 136 80 63 540 90 79 80 128 90 65 161 1233

72 79 Nathan Rainey/Philip Boyd 5 90 83 92 157 74 64 560 86 80 95 144 90 62 139 1256

73 70 Philip Cardy/Kathy Cardy 6 90 85 109 145 79 64 572 89 83 99 149 70 65 194 1321

18 Darwyn Young/Stephen Griffiths 3 72 74 85 119 350 350

39 Jim Allen/Derek Craig 5 79 70 90 128 70 62 499 81 70 97 125 872

66 Jason Stirrup/Steven Watters 6 76 5 81 81

O/A No. Driver Class T1 P T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Sub Tot T7 P T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 Total

1 4 David Burns/Connor Murphy 1 69 64 77 103 61 51 425 69 60 74 103 58 54 138 981

2 14 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 1 80 65 76 110 60 55 446 68 61 73 102 57 54 144 1005

3 6 Eddie Peterson/Philip O Reilly 1 67 66 76 115 61 53 438 67 67 75 104 56 55 146 1008

4 3 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 1 73 69 82 113 61 53 451 71 66 83 111 56 54 142 1034

5 8 Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall 1 70 5 66 80 111 59 55 446 70 5 71 76 111 56 56 150 1041

O/A No. Driver Class T1 P T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Sub Tot T7 P T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 Total

1 5 Douglas Reid/Craig Manley 2 66 64 78 104 60 54 426 66 62 75 104 57 54 136 980

2 1 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 2 68 62 78 104 60 52 424 67 61 75 108 56 57 143 991

3 2 Trevor Ferguson/Stephen Ferguson 2 67 64 77 107 63 55 433 67 62 77 108 57 56 145 1005

4 7 Simon Woodside/Terry Walkingshaw 2 66 66 80 112 67 55 446 65 64 75 108 57 55 142 1012

5 27 Jack Brien/Matthew Mason 2 68 64 86 113 60 56 447 68 62 77 111 58 55 145 1023

6 19 Liam Shaw/Erin Shaw 2 67 65 82 111 65 58 448 73 64 78 106 59 58 200 1086



 Omagh Motor Club       C-More Flying Targa Rally 

O/A No. Driver Class T1 P T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Sub Tot T7 P T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 Total

1 9 Robert Haslett/Peter Haslett 3 72 69 80 112 60 56 449 90 66 75 106 58 57 143 1044

2 10 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar 3 75 70 81 114 66 56 462 75 68 79 110 59 56 149 1058

3 40 Darrell Burns/Jordan Burns 3 79 71 81 116 63 59 469 74 68 78 114 62 58 149 1072

4 11 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 3 78 71 82 113 66 58 468 78 70 79 117 62 58 154 1086

O/A No. Driver Class T1 P T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Sub Tot T7 P T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 Total

1 32 Angus Johnson/Mark Francis 4 68 63 77 106 60 54 428 69 63 77 107 57 56 144 1001

2 21 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 4 67 64 86 109 62 57 445 68 62 77 106 59 56 142 1015

3 17 Philip Hunter/Kim Hunter 4 69 64 79 110 61 69 452 70 64 77 108 57 55 143 1026

4 45 Martin Loughran/Brendan Mooney 4 67 62 88 114 61 57 449 69 60 82 109 58 59 154 1040

5 12 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready 4 77 70 79 111 61 54 452 75 71 88 107 57 56 136 1042

6 15 Neil Fletcher/Anne Smyth 4 77 70 80 111 62 56 456 75 68 82 112 58 55 145 1051

7 20 Peter Caldwell/Rory McPolin 4 66 63 81 128 63 57 458 65 63 79 123 58 57 148 1051

8 43 Eric McIvor/Suzanne McIvor 4 72 68 79 114 63 59 455 70 5 69 76 113 60 59 155 1062

9 34 Andy Johnson/George Johnson 4 73 69 105 114 62 59 482 77 67 77 117 58 59 154 1091

10 35 James Mansfield/Dion Coyle 4 71 71 82 119 67 61 471 71 71 79 120 61 64 156 1093

11 30 Paul Magill/Wesley Magill 4 69 66 89 117 63 57 461 71 5 66 86 126 59 58 164 1096

12 31 Malcolm McQueen/Ciaran McGaughey 4 72 71 85 120 61 65 474 72 5 69 79 120 59 60 163 1101

13 29 Ian Howard/Richard McFaul 4 75 69 85 124 65 63 481 74 67 88 122 66 63 166 1127

14 28 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan 4 78 76 85 123 66 62 490 77 73 81 122 62 64 168 1137

15 22 Leslie McLean/Stephen McCombe 4 81 73 89 117 80 60 500 79 5 74 83 126 65 59 171 1162

O/A No. Driver Class T1 P T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Sub Tot T7 P T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 Total

1 37 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone 5 76 67 81 110 64 56 454 75 5 65 75 108 61 57 153 1053

2 54 Eamon Conway/Robert Reilly 5 76 70 85 119 65 58 473 76 70 81 118 61 58 147 1084

3 33 Dan Hamill/Ash Boulton 5 78 74 93 131 67 57 500 78 69 84 118 67 56 149 1121

4 72 Brendan Mullan/Jeff Scott 5 76 5 73 90 120 71 59 494 78 72 87 118 63 57 152 1121

5 68 Ciaran Garahy/Hannah Garahy 5 86 73 89 120 70 60 498 79 72 86 114 62 60 162 1133

6 77 Peter Campbell/Niall Finn 5 90 72 110 134 80 61 547 78 68 87 119 61 62 148 1170

7 61 Bill Barker/Colleen Barker 5 90 68 86 119 80 62 505 84 75 84 119 90 59 161 1177

8 75 Johnny McAleer/Oran McAleer 5 90 78 89 139 74 65 535 83 75 83 127 66 62 176 1207

9 50 Chris Dunne/Matty McClurg 5 91 75 95 135 80 61 537 85 74 96 132 65 59 160 1208

10 79 Nathan Rainey/Philip Boyd 5 90 83 92 157 74 64 560 86 80 95 144 90 62 139 1256



 Omagh Motor Club       C-More Flying Targa Rally 

O/A No. Driver Class T1 P T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Sub Tot T7 P T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 Total
2 49 Matthew Hamill/Gregory Hamill 6 72 64 80 117 62 57 452 78 5 64 77 112 58 57 147 1050
1 53 Timothy Crean/Quinton Crean 6 72 69 80 119 62 57 459 72 67 82 111 59 60 144 1054
3 60 Paul Hughes/Declan Campbell 6 74 68 82 135 60 58 477 76 69 74 119 57 55 143 1070
4 48 Ryan McIvor/Kevin Devlin 6 74 67 96 113 66 59 475 75 67 83 114 61 59 149 1083
5 52 Oran Baird/Chris Hillis 6 74 78 81 118 62 65 478 73 69 77 113 59 61 157 1087
6 24 Niall McKenna/Erin McKenna 6 80 67 80 129 62 57 475 88 80 77 113 58 58 141 1090
7 47 Alastair Hayes/Andrew Robinson 6 74 69 84 115 65 60 467 75 5 68 81 122 60 61 155 1094
8 51 Alan Jardine/Raymond Knox 6 78 66 87 117 69 59 476 90 68 81 115 61 59 149 1099
9 23 Robin Pitts/Jonathan McKnight 6 90 65 97 126 65 67 510 75 65 76 112 57 59 146 1100

10 36 Mark Thompson/Ronan Cox 6 74 5 73 89 120 64 60 485 72 69 81 121 60 56 158 1102
11 58 Michael Faloon/Ronnie Hunter 6 79 68 88 119 63 57 474 75 70 89 126 60 59 151 1104
12 62 Martin McKernan/Charlie Conway 6 77 71 81 122 65 60 476 90 70 76 123 59 60 155 1109
13 69 Cahir Loftus/Josh McErlean 6 73 5 68 83 118 80 57 484 84 68 77 113 72 58 155 1111
14 59 Jordan Minta/Josh Minta 6 72 67 84 123 80 60 486 74 68 80 126 64 62 161 1121
15 57 Robin Cuddy/Caleb Cuddy 6 88 69 90 120 67 65 499 74 68 86 116 67 63 151 1124
16 41 Chris Nelson/Kyle Thompson 6 73 69 104 123 64 71 504 75 70 79 131 59 58 148 1124
17 42 Donnan Cleary/Calum Coogan 6 90 70 89 132 70 60 511 75 71 81 120 60 59 156 1133
18 44 Matthew Walker/Ronald Walker 6 71 70 82 128 80 57 488 86 68 77 118 57 59 183 1136
19 71 George McMillen/Chris Bowles 6 79 77 86 132 66 62 502 78 74 83 125 62 63 155 1142
20 55 John Quinn/Kieran Scott 6 77 73 102 117 80 58 507 90 71 81 116 60 70 148 1143
21 25 Gareth Henry/Robert Dalton 6 90 71 86 128 64 61 500 79 71 88 127 60 61 159 1145
22 16 Leslie Hawe/Gareth Hawe 6 79 73 87 134 65 58 496 78 5 74 83 128 62 61 159 1146
23 56 Stuart Black/Conor McCoosh 6 85 75 89 123 71 61 504 84 72 81 122 63 62 159 1147
24 38 Garth Quigley/Colum McClements 6 90 68 81 117 80 59 495 79 66 79 180 61 58 142 1160
25 76 Derek Harrison/Sam Preston 6 78 79 90 137 67 66 517 76 75 82 129 61 67 177 1184
26 46 Lewis Roberts/Gregory Roberts 6 80 74 100 132 71 63 520 84 74 86 120 60 66 179 1189
27 63 Declan McKeown/Christopher Carton 6 90 75 90 121 80 66 522 90 72 89 133 69 66 153 1194
28 65 Dermot Hillen/Tiernan Hillen 6 74 76 102 135 72 59 518 74 73 87 128 63 61 200 1204
29 64 Geromy Carey/Brendan Ingram 6 75 74 93 140 80 65 527 75 73 108 140 62 61 165 1211
34 64 Geromy Carey/Brendan Ingram 6 75 74 93 140 80 65 527 75 73 108 140 62 61 165 1211
30 78 Conor Crowley/Damien Sullivan 6 90 74 92 137 74 66 533 90 74 89 133 68 70 159 1216
35 78 Conor Crowley/Damien Sullivan 6 90 74 92 137 74 66 533 90 74 89 133 68 70 159 1216
31 73 Francis McNelis/Francis Owens 6 90 79 90 132 72 64 527 88 76 90 130 90 60 169 1230
36 73 Francis McNelis/Francis Owens 6 90 79 90 132 72 64 527 88 76 90 130 90 60 169 1230
32 67 David Ghent/Kevin Oneil 6 90 79 92 136 80 63 540 90 79 80 128 90 65 161 1233
37 67 David Ghent/Kevin Oneil 6 90 79 92 136 80 63 540 90 79 80 128 90 65 161 1233
33 70 Philip Cardy/Kathy Cardy 6 90 85 109 145 79 64 572 89 83 99 149 70 65 194 1321
38 70 Philip Cardy/Kathy Cardy 6 90 85 109 145 79 64 572 89 83 99 149 70 65 194 1321


